TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Mutual Group Inc.		07/12/2022	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		
Street Address:	175 Berkeley Street		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02116		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4993791	FETCHAQUOTE.COM
Registration Number:	4697018	FETCH!
Registration Number:	4697019	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048817000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Nadya M. Sand **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly K. Branch	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly K. Branch/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Spot_-_LMGI_LMIC_TM_Assignment(6363853.4).docx#page1.tif source=Spot_-_LMGI_LMIC_TM_Assignment(6363853.4).docx#page2.tif source=Spot - LMGI LMIC TM Assignment(6363853.4).docx#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Trademark Assignment"), effective as of the date of the last signature below (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Liberty Mutual Group Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 175 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116 ("Assignor") and Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 175 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA, 02116 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown on **Schedule A** hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"), and now desires to assign, transfer and convey all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks under this Trademark Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all corresponding application and registration issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, all statutory and common law rights of any kind in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business, symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Further, this assignment may be executed by electronic transmission (e.g. a .pdf file containing an electronic signature), and such signature shall have the same force and effect as an original signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

Liberty Mutual Group Inc.

DocuSigned by:

By:

Title: COUNSEL, HO, LEGAL-CORP FINANCE & INS REGULATO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0132

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Occusioned by:

By:

By: Juren Ekwyunor-Etchie
Name: Juren Ekwegunor-Etchie

COUNSEL, HO, LEGAL-CORP FIN & INS REGULATORY Title:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0133**

Schedule A

Marks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No. & Date	Registration No. & Date
FETCHAQUOTE.COM -	US	86-134,890 (12-4-2013)	4,993,791 (7-5-2016)
see attached			
FETCH! - see attached	US	86-134,869 (12-4-2013)	4,697,018 (3-3-2015)
Picture of Dog – see	US	86-134,979 (12-4-2013)	4,697,019 (3-3-2015)
attached			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 10/19/2022